## Hennepin County Housing with Services-Independent (HWS-I) Provider List

Housing with Services Independent (HWS-I) is a community-based Housing Support program that creates affordable housing opportunities for people to live independently in the community. The HWS-I program includes the Housing Support base rate but does not include funding for services. Providers are expected to either leverage other funding to provide supportive services (Housing Stabilization Services, waivered services, grant funds, etc.) OR connect clients to other community partners that can provide needed services. Housing Support funds are **never paid directly** to a landlord but must be paid to an approved Housing Support Provider who receives the benefit and pays room and board costs on behalf of the tenant. The providers listed in the chart below have a Housing Support agreement with Hennepin County to administer the HWS-I program.

- Click <a href="here">here</a> for more information on Housing Support and the HWS-I program.
- Click <u>here</u> for more information on getting connected with a Housing Support provider.
- Click <u>here</u> for more information on becoming a Housing Support provider

<u>Please note:</u> The following list is being used temporarily while providers get enrolled in <u>HB101 Places</u>. HB101 Places is a real-time tool that helps individuals and advocates find housing opportunities. Some site based supportive housing (HWS-I) vacancies are currently posted in HB101 Places.

Affinity Care MN*	Midwest Medical and Rehabilitative Services*
Agate Housing Services*	Minnesota Care Counseling Services*
American Indian Community Development	
Corporation (AICDC)*	Multicultural Care Center, LLC*
Aspen Associates*	MySkye Care*
Avivo*	Options Residential, Inc.*
Axis Care, Inc.*	Our Saviour's Housing*
Catholic Charities of St. Paul and Minneapolis*	Phoenix Service Corporation*
Clare Housing*	Pillar Services*
Comfort Care Homes	Reach for Resources Inc.*
East African Housing Services*	RS Eden*
FreedomWorks Incorporated	Safari Services, LLC*
Frontier Living LLC*	Start Today Hennepin, LLC*
Grandma's Place	The Aliveness Project*
Imran Healthcare Services, LLC*	Touchstone Mental Health*
Independent Haven	Turning Point, Inc.*
Indian Neighborhood Club (New Vision, LLC)	Vinland Center (Living Works Ventures)
Interfaith Outreach Community Partners	

<sup>\*</sup> An asterisk indicates this Housing Support provider is also enrolled as a Housing Stabilization Services provider.